
 

 

John A. Crookshank Elementary School 

Extended Day Program  

2023-2024  

Fee Schedule 

 
*Additional fees may apply for enrichment activities* 

 

Payments are due on the specified date listed below. You are NOT required to pay 

monthly. However, if you would like to remain on the weekly fee schedule, please 

see the attached payment breakdown. If at any time you need to make a payment 

switch, please provide Mrs. Weary with at least 1-week notice. 

 

Florida state law requires that all services be paid in full prior to services being 

rendered. Any late fees collected 5 days after the due date will be assessed an 

additional $5 fee. A late fee of $5 will continue to be applied every 5 days your 

account holds an outstanding balance.  If your account has an unpaid balance by 

the date listed in the "Covers Care Through" box below, your child will be unable 

to attend Extended Day until the balance is paid in full.  

 

Below is a detailed explanation of our monthly payment schedule. The school 

calendar year consists of 180 days. Please note each month varies from another in 

the number of days attended. Due to the variance in days, we have broken up the 

fees into 10 equal payments for your convenience. All payments cover 18 days for 

the exception of Payment #5 and Payment # 10.  
Payment # Date Due Payment Covers Care Through 

Payment # 1 July 17, 2023 Aug. 10-Sept.5th 

Payment # 2 AUGUST 21, 2023 Sept. 6th-Sept.29th 

Payment # 3 SEPTEMBER 18, 2023 Oct. 2nd-Oct.26th 

Payment # 4 OCTOBER 17, 2023 Oct. 27th-Nov.27th 

Payment # 5 NOVEMBER 15, 2023 Nov. 28th–Jan.5th 

Payment # 6 DECEMBER 18, 2023 Jan.8th-Feb.1st 

Payment # 7 JANUARY 16, 2024 Feb.2nd-Feb.28th 

Payment # 8 FEBRUARY 20, 2024 Feb. 29th-March 26th 

Payment # 9 MARCH 19, 2024 March 27th-April 23rd 

Payment # 10 APRIL 15, 2024 April 24th-May 24th 



 

 

John A. Crookshank Elementary School 

Extended Day Program  

2023-2024  

Fee Schedule 

 
*Additional fees may apply for enrichment activities* 

 

 

 

Registration Fees 

Registration fees are non-refundable! No exceptions! 

Please make checks/money orders payable to: Crookshank Elementary 

Morning Hours: 6:50 AM-7:45 AM 

Afternoon Hours: School dismissal-6:00 PM 

 

     More Information?? Find us at www-ces.stjohns.k12.fl.us 

OR call 

     Mrs. Weary (Extended Day Coordinator) @ (904) 547-7843. 

 

 

Weekly & Monthly rates below are based on full attendance.  
 

 

 

Single Child: $50 

Family: $70  

(2 or more 

children) 

Wednesday Only 

Single Child: $25  

Family: $35  

# 

To attend 

AM 

Weekly 

Rate 

PM 

Weekly 

Rate 

AM+PM 

Weekly 

Rate 
C 

E 

S 

AM 

Monthly 

Rate 

PM 

Monthly 

Rate 

AM+PM 

Monthly 

Rate 

Wed. 

Only 

Daily Drop In 

 

Per Child 
 

Single Child: $42.50 $61.40 $85 

 

$170 $245.60 $340 $15 AM Only: $ 9.44 

PM Only: $ 13.64 

Two or more: $67.50 $106.40 $155 

 

$195 $290.60 $410 $15 Both AM & PM: 

$23.08 



 

 

John A. Crookshank Elementary School 

Extended Day Program  

2023-2024  

Fee Schedule 

 
*Additional fees may apply for enrichment activities* 

 

 

Payments are due each Friday for the upcoming week of care. For example, a payment made on 8/11 

will cover care from 8/14-8/17. Weekly payments are still due regardless of short weeks. Winter 

Break is the only exception where payment is not expected during holiday school 

closure. You will be responsible for fees during the Spring Break week! 

Weekly Payments 

Week 1: 8/10-8/17 Week 16: 12/4-12/8 Week 31: 4/15-4/19 

Week 2: 8/18-8/24 Week 17: 12/11-12/15 Week 32: 4/22-4/26 

Week 3: 8/25-8/31 Week 18: 12/18-1/5 Week 33: 4/29-5/3 

Week 4: 9/1-9/7 Week 19: 1/8-1/12 Week 34: 5/6-5/13 

Week 5: 9/8-9/14 Week 20: 1/16-1/24 Week 35: 5/14-5/17 

Week 6: 9/15-9/21 Week 21: 1/25-2/1 Week 36: 5/20-5/24 

Week 7: 9/22-9/28 Week 22: 2/1-2/8 

Week 8: 9/29-10/5 Week 23: 2/9-2/15 

Week 9: 10/6-10/12 Week 24: 2/16-2/23 

Week 10: 10/13-10/19 Week 25: 2/26-3/1 

Week 11: 10/20-10/26 Week 26: 3/4-3/11 

Week 12: 10/27-11/2 Week 27: 3/12-3/21 

Week 13: 11/3-11/9 Week 28: 3/22-3/29 

Week 14: 11/13-11/21 Week 29: 4/1-4/8 

Week 15: 11/27-12/1 Week 30: 4/9-4/12 

 

 

 

 

 


